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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  South Fork                      ABC  SRC-South    7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  196.71   0   4203   1389   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0  944   
  PL.13908        South Fork      ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   55.88  24   1201    373   96   0.04   0.0   0.004  0.004      0      0    0  307   
  PL.72574        PL.13908        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01   55.88  24   1201    373   96   0.02   0.0   0.006  0.002      0      0    0  307   
 
----------- Feeder No. 3 (Oneida F3) Beginning with Device PD.11213 ----------- 
 
  PD.11213        PL.72574        ABC  300VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01   55.88   0   1201    373   96   0.00   0.0   0.006  0.002      0      0    0  307   
  PL.14242        PD.11213        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01   55.88  24   1201    373   96   0.05   0.0   0.012  0.005      0      0    0  307   
  PL.13741        PL.14242        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 124.9   0.05    0.07   55.88  24   1201    373   96   0.45   0.0   0.066  0.054      7      2    1  307   
  PL.13743        PL.13741        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.49Y 124.8   0.09    0.15   55.55  24   1193    370   96   0.69   0.1   0.150  0.084      0      0    0  306   
  PL.13742        PL.13743        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.49Y 124.8   0.09    0.24   55.55  24   1192    369   96   0.75   0.1   0.240  0.091      0      0    0  306   
  PL.13744        PL.13742        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.7   0.08    0.33   55.55  24   1192    369   96   0.66   0.1   0.321  0.080      0      0    0  306   
  PL.13745        PL.13744        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.6   0.09    0.42   55.55  24   1191    368   96   0.74   0.1   0.411  0.090      0      0    0  306   
  PL.13287        PL.13745        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.5   0.11    0.53   55.55  24   1190    367   96   0.86   0.1   0.516  0.106      7      2    1  306   
  PL.13746        PL.13287          C  #2 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.53    1.11   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   0.604  0.088      8      2    1    1   
  PL.13288        PL.13287        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.4   0.04    0.57   54.84  24   1174    362   96   0.35   0.0   0.561  0.044      5      2    2  304   
  PL.13768        PL.13288        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.4   0.06    0.63   54.59  24   1168    360   96   0.46   0.0   0.619  0.058      0      0    0  302   
  PL.13747        PL.13768        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.11    0.74   54.59  24   1168    360   96   0.89   0.1   0.731  0.112      0      0    0  302   
  PL.13748        PL.13747          C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.01    0.75    1.86   1     13      4   96   0.00   0.0   0.840  0.110      0      0    0    3   
  PL.13750        PL.13748          C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    1.86   1     13      4   96   0.00   0.0   0.845  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PD.2288         PL.13750          C  50T          7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    1.86   0     13      4   96   0.00   0.0   0.845  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PL.14125        PD.2288           C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    0.90   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   0.877  0.032      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13752        PL.14125          C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.977  0.100      0      0    1    1   
  PL.13751        PL.14125          C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    0.90   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   0.955  0.078      6      2    1    1   
  PL.13291        PD.2288           C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    0.96   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   0.851  0.006      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13292        PL.13291          C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    0.96   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   0.851  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13749        PL.13292          C  #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.75    0.96   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   0.886  0.034      7      2    1    1   
  PL.14124        PL.13747        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.09    0.83   53.97  23   1154    355   96   0.74   0.1   0.826  0.095      8      2    1  299   
  PL.13753        PL.14124        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.1   0.09    0.92   53.61  23   1145    352   96   0.68   0.1   0.915  0.089      6      2    1  298   
  PL.13755        PL.13753        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.05    0.97   53.32  23   1138    349   96   0.36   0.0   0.963  0.048      0      0    0  297   
  PL.13756        PL.13755        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 123.9   0.11    1.08   53.32  23   1138    349   96   0.89   0.1   1.081  0.118      0      0    0  297   
  PL.13299        PL.13756        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.43Y 123.8   0.10    1.18   51.42  22   1096    336   96   0.75   0.1   1.186  0.106      0      0    0  286   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13300        PL.13299        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.43Y 123.8   0.07    1.25   51.42  22   1096    336   96   0.51   0.0   1.258  0.072      0      0    0  286   
  PL.14178        PL.13300        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.01    1.26   51.42  22   1095    335   96   0.06   0.0   1.267  0.009      0      0    0  286   
  PL.14179        PL.14178        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.26   51.42  22   1095    335   96   0.03   0.0   1.272  0.004      0      0    0  286   
  PL.13313        PL.14179        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.04    1.30   51.36  22   1094    335   96   0.26   0.0   1.309  0.038     11      3    3  285   
  PL.13314        PL.13313        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.6   0.08    1.37   50.83  22   1082    331   96   0.57   0.1   1.393  0.084      0      0    0  282   
  PL.13764        PL.13314        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.6   0.05    1.42   50.59  22   1077    329   96   0.36   0.0   1.446  0.053      0      0    0  281   
  PL.13765        PL.13764        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.04    1.46   50.59  22   1076    329   96   0.27   0.0   1.486  0.040      1      0    1  281   
  PL.13766        PL.13765        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.06    1.52   47.61  21   1012    310   96   0.42   0.0   1.556  0.070      0      0    0  270   
  PL.13769        PL.13766        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.4   0.08    1.60   47.61  21   1012    309   96   0.57   0.1   1.652  0.096     26      8    4  270   
  PL.13770        PL.13769        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.08    1.69   46.41  20    986    301   96   0.56   0.1   1.750  0.098      6      2    1  266   
  PL.13771        PL.13770        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.05    1.73   46.15  20    980    299   96   0.31   0.0   1.805  0.055      0      0    0  265   
  PL.14230        PL.13771        A    6 A (CWC)    7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.73    2.04   1     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.808  0.003      0      0    0    6   
  PD.2186         PL.14230        A    50L          7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.73    2.04   4     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.808  0.003      0      0    0    6   
  PL.14231        PD.2186         A    6 A (CWC)    7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.74    2.04   1     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.874  0.066      0      0    0    6   
  PL.14034        PL.14231        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.01    1.75    2.04   1     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.974  0.100      0      0    2    6   
  PL.14035        PL.14034        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.75    2.04   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   2.020  0.046      6      2    2    4   
  PL.14036        PL.14035        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    1.13   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.075  0.055      0      0    0    2   
  PL.14037        PL.14036        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    1.13   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.133  0.058      6      2    1    2   
  PL.14038        PL.14037        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.181  0.048      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14040        PL.14038        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.263  0.082      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14041        PL.14040        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.331  0.069      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14042        PL.14041        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.389  0.058      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14043        PL.14042        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.446  0.057      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14044        PL.14043        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.506  0.059      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14045        PL.14044        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.575  0.069      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14046        PL.14045        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.628  0.053      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14047        PL.14046        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.686  0.058      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14048        PL.14047        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.739  0.053      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14049        PL.14048        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.76    0.30   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   2.785  0.045      2      1    1    1   
  PL.13772        PL.13771        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.09    1.82   45.46  20    965    294   96   0.59   0.1   1.913  0.107     12      4    2  259   
  PL.13773        PL.13772        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.1   0.08    1.90   44.89  20    952    290   96   0.53   0.1   2.011  0.098      0      0    0  257   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13774        PL.13773        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.08    1.99   44.89  20    951    290   96   0.54   0.1   2.111  0.100      0      0    0  257   
  PL.13775        PL.13774        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.03    2.02   44.89  20    951    289   96   0.19   0.0   2.147  0.036      0      0    1  257   
  PL.13776        PL.13775        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 122.9   0.07    2.08   44.89  20    951    289   96   0.44   0.0   2.230  0.083     11      3    1  256   
  PL.13777        PL.13776        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.9   0.02    2.10   44.39  19    940    286   96   0.14   0.0   2.257  0.027      9      3    1  255   
  PL.13778        PL.13777        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.9   0.04    2.14   43.94  19    930    283   96   0.24   0.0   2.303  0.046      0      0    0  254   
  PL.13779        PL.13778        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.8   0.10    2.25   43.94  19    930    282   96   0.67   0.1   2.434  0.131      0      0    0  254   
  PL.13780        PL.13779        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.7   0.06    2.31   43.94  19    929    282   96   0.41   0.0   2.514  0.080      0      0    0  254   
  PL.13781        PL.13780        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.08    2.39   43.94  19    929    281   96   0.51   0.1   2.614  0.100      0      0    0  254   
  PL.13783        PL.13781        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.01    2.40    6.03   3    128     38   96   0.01   0.0   2.693  0.079      0      0    0   48   
  PL.14232        PL.13783        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.00    2.40    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.00   0.0   2.696  0.003      0      0    0   48   
  PD.2187         PL.14232        ABC  50L          7.36Y 122.6   0.00    2.40    6.03  12    127     38   96   0.00   0.0   2.696  0.003      0      0    0   48   
  PL.14233        PD.2187         ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.01    2.41    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   2.770  0.074      0      0    0   48   
  PL.13784        PL.14233        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.01    2.42    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   2.834  0.064      0      0    0   48   
  PL.13785        PL.13784        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.6   0.01    2.42    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   2.892  0.058      0      0    0   48   
  PL.13786        PL.13785        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.6   0.01    2.43    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   2.950  0.058      0      0    0   48   
  PL.13787        PL.13786        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.6   0.01    2.44    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   3.054  0.104      0      0    0   48   
  PL.13788        PL.13787        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.6   0.01    2.45    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   3.112  0.058      0      0    0   48   
  PL.12898        PL.13788        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.02    2.46    6.03   3    127     38   96   0.01   0.0   3.252  0.140      0      0    0   48   
  PL.12899        PL.12898        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.02    2.48    5.78   3    122     36   96   0.02   0.0   3.429  0.177      0      0    0   46   
  PL.12902        PL.12899        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.02    2.50    5.78   3    122     36   96   0.02   0.0   3.604  0.175      0      0    0   46   
  PL.12903        PL.12902        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.01    2.50    5.78   3    122     36   96   0.00   0.0   3.655  0.051      0      0    1   46   
  PL.12904        PL.12903        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.01    2.51    5.78   3    122     36   96   0.01   0.0   3.765  0.110      0      0    1   45   
  PL.12906        PL.12904        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.01    2.52    5.53   2    117     35   96   0.01   0.0   3.830  0.065      0      0    0   43   
  PL.12907        PL.12906        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.01    2.53    5.53   2    117     35   96   0.01   0.0   3.900  0.071      1      0    1   43   
  PL.14182        PL.12907        A    #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.53    0.67   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   3.905  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2163         PL.14182        A    20T          7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.53    0.67   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   3.905  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14183        PD.2163         A    #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.53    0.67   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   3.973  0.068      5      1    1    1   
  PL.12908        PL.12907        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.53    5.26   2    111     33   96   0.00   0.0   3.942  0.042      0      0    0   41   
  PL.12909        PL.12908        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.01    2.54    5.26   2    111     33   96   0.00   0.0   3.998  0.056      6      2    1   41   
  PL.12910        PL.12909        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.01    2.55    4.98   2    105     31   96   0.01   0.0   4.113  0.116      0      0    0   40   
  PL.12911        PL.12910        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.01    2.56    4.98   2    105     31   96   0.01   0.0   4.258  0.145      0      0    0   40   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.12912        PL.12911        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.00    2.56    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.343  0.085      0      0    0    0   
  PL.12914        PL.12912        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.00    2.56    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.386  0.043      0      0    0    0   
  PL.12127        PL.12914        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.00    2.56    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.391  0.005      0      0    0    0   
  PD.2091-B       PL.12127        ABC  Open         7.35Y 122.4   0.00    2.56    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.391  0.005      0      0    0    0   
  PL.12913        PL.12911        A    6 A (CWC)    7.34Y 122.4   0.05    2.61   14.94  11    105     31   96   0.04   0.0   4.332  0.074      0      0    0   40   
  PL.14226        PL.12913        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.61   14.94   6    105     31   96   0.00   0.0   4.335  0.003      0      0    0   40   
  PD.2184         PL.14226        A    35L          7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.61   14.94  43    105     31   96   0.00   0.0   4.335  0.003      0      0    0   40   
  PL.14227        PD.2184         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.03    2.64   14.94   6    105     31   96   0.02   0.0   4.417  0.082      0      0    0   40   
  PL.12915        PL.14227        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.04    2.68   14.94   6    105     31   96   0.02   0.0   4.517  0.100      0      0    0   40   
  PL.12916        PL.12915        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.05    2.73   14.94   6    105     31   96   0.03   0.0   4.654  0.138      0      0    0   40   
  PL.14111        PL.12916        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.03    2.76   14.94   6    105     31   96   0.02   0.0   4.725  0.071      2      0    1   40   
  PL.14112        PL.14111        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.02    2.78   14.72   6    103     31   96   0.01   0.0   4.780  0.055      0      0    0   39   
  PL.14113        PL.14112        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.05    2.82   14.72   6    103     31   96   0.03   0.0   4.918  0.138      3      1    1   39   
  PL.12917        PL.14113        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.82    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.965  0.047      0      0    1    1   
  PL.12918        PL.14113        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.02    2.85   14.31   6    101     30   96   0.02   0.0   4.986  0.068      0      0    0   37   
  PL.12919        PL.12918        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.03    2.88   14.31   6    101     30   96   0.02   0.0   5.081  0.096      0      0    0   37   
  PL.12920        PL.12919        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.1   0.04    2.92   14.31   6    101     30   96   0.02   0.0   5.184  0.103      0      0    1   37   
  PL.12921        PL.12920        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.04    2.95   14.31   6    100     30   96   0.02   0.0   5.290  0.105      0      0    0   36   
  PL.12922        PL.12921        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.04    2.99   14.31   6    100     30   96   0.03   0.0   5.400  0.110      0      0    0   36   
  PL.12924        PL.12922        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.04    3.03   14.31   6    100     30   96   0.03   0.0   5.512  0.113      1      0    1   35   
  PL.12925        PL.12924        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 121.9   0.02    3.05   12.64   5     89     26   96   0.01   0.0   5.587  0.074      0      0    1   33   
  PL.12929        PL.12925        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.03    3.09   12.58   5     88     26   96   0.02   0.0   5.691  0.104      0      0    0   32   
  PL.12930        PL.12929        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.03    3.12   12.58   5     88     26   96   0.02   0.0   5.803  0.112      0      0    0   32   
  PL.12931        PL.12930        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.04    3.16   12.58   5     88     26   96   0.02   0.0   5.932  0.130      0      0    0   32   
  PL.12932        PL.12931        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.03    3.19   12.58   5     88     26   96   0.02   0.0   6.038  0.106      0      0    0   32   
  PL.12933        PL.12932        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.03    3.23   12.58   5     88     26   96   0.02   0.0   6.152  0.114      4      1    3   32   
  PL.12934        PL.12933        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.01    3.23    4.84   2     34     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.221  0.069      0      0    0   12   
  PL.14140        PL.12934        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.24    4.84   2     34     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.225  0.005      0      0    0   12   
  PD.2142         PL.14140        A    15T          7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.24    4.84   0     34     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.225  0.005      0      0    0   12   
  PL.14141        PD.2142         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.01    3.24    4.84   2     34     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.290  0.065      0      0    0   12   
  PL.12935        PL.14141        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.25    4.84   2     34     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.330  0.040      0      0    0   12   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13789        PL.12935        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.25    0.39   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   6.361  0.031      3      1    2    2   
  PL.13790        PL.12935        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.25    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.380  0.050      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13791        PL.13790        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.26    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.420  0.040      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13792        PL.13791        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.26    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.472  0.052      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13793        PL.13792        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.27    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.540  0.068      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13794        PL.13793        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.28    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.603  0.063      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13795        PL.13794        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.29    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.696  0.093      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13796        PL.13795        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.29    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.751  0.054      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13797        PL.13796        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.30    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.799  0.048      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13798        PL.13797        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.30    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.844  0.045      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13799        PL.13798        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.31    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   6.959  0.114      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13800        PL.13799        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.32    4.45   2     31      9   96   0.00   0.0   7.016  0.058     10      3    1   10   
  PL.13801        PL.13800        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.33    2.97   2     21      6   96   0.00   0.0   7.093  0.076      0      0    0    9   
  PL.13802        PL.13801        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.34    2.97   2     21      6   96   0.00   0.0   7.181  0.088      3      1    1    9   
  PL.13803        PL.13802        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.35    2.54   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   7.301  0.120      0      0    0    8   
  PL.13804        PL.13803        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.36    2.54   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   7.372  0.071      0      0    0    8   
  PL.13805        PL.13804        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.37    2.54   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   7.460  0.088      0      0    0    8   
  PL.13806        PL.13805        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.02    3.39    2.54   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   7.629  0.169      0      0    0    8   
  PL.13807        PL.13806        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.40    2.54   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   7.719  0.091      0      0    0    8   
  PL.13808        PL.13807        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.41    2.54   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   7.775  0.056      0      0    2    8   
  PL.13810        PL.13808        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.6   0.01    3.42    2.22   2     16      5   95   0.00   0.0   7.880  0.104      2      0    1    5   
  PL.13811        PL.13810        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.6   0.01    3.43    1.98   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   8.015  0.135      0      0    0    4   
  PL.13812        PL.13811        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.6   0.01    3.44    1.98   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   8.114  0.099      0      0    0    4   
  PL.13813        PL.13812        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.45    1.98   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   8.244  0.130      0      0    0    4   
  PL.13814        PL.13813        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.46    1.98   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   8.340  0.096      5      2    1    4   
  PL.13815        PL.13814        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.46    1.19   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   8.423  0.084      0      0    1    3   
  PL.13816        PL.13815        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.47    1.19   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   8.569  0.146      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13817        PL.13816        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    1.19   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   8.670  0.101      6      2    1    2   
  PL.13818        PL.13817        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   8.738  0.068      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13819        PL.13818        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   8.813  0.075      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13820        PL.13819        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   8.865  0.052      0      0    0    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13821        PL.13820        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   8.975  0.110      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13822        PL.13821        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   9.029  0.054      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13823        PL.13822        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   9.135  0.105      0      0    0    1   
  PL.13824        PL.13823        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.34   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   9.225  0.091      2      1    1    1   
  PL.13809        PL.13808        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.41    0.31   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   7.823  0.048      2      1    1    1   
  PL.14184        PL.12933        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.23    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.00   0.0   6.157  0.005      0      0    0   17   
  PD.2164         PL.14184        A    15T          7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.23    7.21   0     51     15   96   0.00   0.0   6.157  0.005      0      0    0   17   
  PL.14185        PD.2164         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.02    3.25    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.01   0.0   6.298  0.142      1      0    1   17   
  PL.14114        PL.14185        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.26    7.02   3     49     14   96   0.00   0.0   6.328  0.029      0      0    0   16   
  PL.14115        PL.14114        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.27    7.02   3     49     14   96   0.00   0.0   6.399  0.071      0      0    0   16   
  PL.14131        PL.14115        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.02    3.29    7.02   3     49     14   96   0.01   0.0   6.535  0.136      0      0    0   16   
  PL.14116        PL.14131        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.30    7.02   3     49     14   96   0.00   0.0   6.574  0.039      0      0    0   16   
  PL.13304        PL.14116        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.31    7.02   3     49     14   96   0.00   0.0   6.662  0.087      9      3    1   16   
  PL.13303        PL.13304        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.32    5.72   2     40     12   96   0.00   0.0   6.690  0.028      6      2    2   15   
  PL.13826        PL.13303        A    #2 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.32    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.764  0.074      0      0    0    0   
  PL.13825        PL.13303        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.33    4.83   2     34     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.811  0.121      0      0    0   13   
  PL.13827        PL.13825        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.34    3.80   2     27      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.873  0.062      0      0    0   12   
  PL.13830        PL.13827        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    3.80   2     27      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.926  0.053      5      2    1   12   
  PL.13829        PL.13830        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.36    3.06   1     21      6   96   0.00   0.0   7.123  0.197      0      0    0   11   
  PL.13838        PL.13829        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.36    3.06   1     21      6   96   0.00   0.0   7.227  0.104      0      0    0   11   
  PL.13297        PL.13838        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    1.81   1     13      4   96   0.00   0.0   7.309  0.082      2      1    1    4   
  PL.13298        PL.13297        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    1.46   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   7.390  0.081      4      1    1    3   
  PL.13831        PL.13298        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.496  0.106      0      0    0    2   
  PL.66185        PL.13831        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.498  0.002      0      0    0    2   
  PD.9598         PL.66185        A    10T          7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    0.88   0      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.498  0.002      0      0    0    2   
  PL.66186        PD.9598         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.525  0.027      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13833        PL.66186        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.38    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.588  0.063      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13834        PL.13833        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.38    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.623  0.035      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13835        PL.13834        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.38    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.675  0.051      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13836        PL.13835        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.38    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.743  0.068      0      0    0    2   
  PL.14022        PL.13836        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    0.88   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.846  0.104      2      0    1    2   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.14015        PL.14022        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   7.984  0.137      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14014        PL.14015        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.040  0.056      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14021        PL.14014        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.115  0.076      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14016        PL.14021        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.189  0.074      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14020        PL.14016        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.284  0.095      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14019        PL.14020        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.387  0.103      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14018        PL.14019        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.451  0.064      5      1    1    1   
  PL.14017        PL.14018        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   8.606  0.155      0      0    0    0   
  PL.13837        PL.13297        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   7.354  0.045      0      0    0    0   
  PL.13839        PL.13838        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.37    1.24   1      9      3   95   0.00   0.0   7.318  0.091      0      0    0    7   
  PL.14117        PL.13839        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.37    1.24   1      9      3   95   0.00   0.0   7.420  0.102      0      0    0    7   
  PL.14118        PL.14117        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.38    0.95   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   7.495  0.075      0      0    0    6   
  PL.14120        PL.14118        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.38    0.95   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   7.631  0.136      0      0    1    6   
  PL.13841        PL.14120        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.39    0.95   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   7.796  0.165      0      0    0    5   
  PL.13840        PL.13841        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    0.95   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   7.871  0.074      0      0    0    5   
  PL.13843        PL.13840        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.95   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   7.963  0.093      0      0    0    5   
  PL.13844        PL.13843        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.95   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   8.014  0.051      1      0    1    5   
  PL.13845        PL.13844        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.40    0.81   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   8.078  0.063      1      0    1    4   
  PL.13846        PL.13845        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.41    0.66   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.185  0.107      0      0    0    3   
  PL.13847        PL.13846        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.41    0.66   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.285  0.100      0      0    0    3   
  PL.13311        PL.13847        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.41    0.66   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.428  0.144      0      0    0    3   
  PL.13312        PL.13311        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.42    0.66   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   8.506  0.077      0      0    1    3   
  PL.13848        PL.13312        A    #2 ACSR      7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.42    0.62   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   8.552  0.046      4      1    2    2   
  PL.14119        PL.14117        A    #2 ACSR      7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.37    0.29   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   7.462  0.042      2      1    1    1   
  PL.13828        PL.13825        A    #2 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.33    1.02   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   6.839  0.028      7      2    1    1   
  PL.12926        PL.12924        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.00    3.03    1.46   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   5.544  0.031      0      0    0    1   
  PL.12927        PL.12926        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.01    3.04    1.46   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   5.697  0.154      0      0    0    1   
  PL.12928        PL.12927        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.00    3.04    1.46   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   5.779  0.082     10      3    1    1   
  PL.12923        PL.12922        A    #2 ACSR      7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.99    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.471  0.071      0      0    1    1   
  PL.12905        PL.12904        A    #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.52    0.74   0      5      2   93   0.00   0.0   3.801  0.036      5      2    1    1   
  PL.12900        PL.12898          C  #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.46    0.76   0      5      2   93   0.00   0.0   3.315  0.064      0      0    0    2   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13326        PL.12900          C  #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.46    0.76   0      5      2   93   0.00   0.0   3.320  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PD.2290         PL.13326          C  20T          7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.46    0.76   0      5      2   93   0.00   0.0   3.320  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13327        PD.2290           C  #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.47    0.76   0      5      2   93   0.00   0.0   3.465  0.145      0      0    0    2   
  PL.12901        PL.13327          C  #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.47    0.76   0      5      2   93   0.00   0.0   3.555  0.090      5      2    2    2   
  PL.13782        PL.13781        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.01    2.40   37.92  16    801    243   96   0.07   0.0   2.633  0.019      0      0    0  206   
  PL.14234        PL.13782        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.00    2.41   37.92  16    801    243   96   0.01   0.0   2.635  0.003      0      0    0  206   
  PD.2188         PL.14234        ABC  70L          7.36Y 122.6   0.00    2.41   37.92  54    801    243   96   0.00   0.0   2.635  0.003      0      0    0  206   
  PL.14235        PD.2188         ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.05    2.46   37.92  16    801    243   96   0.28   0.0   2.709  0.073      0      0    0  206   
  PL.14050        PL.14235        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.04    2.50   37.92  16    800    243   96   0.24   0.0   2.771  0.062      0      0    0  206   
  PL.14170        PL.14050          C  6 A (CWC)    7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.50    1.11   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.776  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2158         PL.14170          C  30T          7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.50    1.11   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.776  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14171        PD.2158           C  6 A (CWC)    7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.50    1.11   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.818  0.043      8      2    1    1   
  PL.14126        PL.14050        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.06    2.56   37.55  16    792    240   96   0.33   0.0   2.859  0.088     11      3    1  205   
  PL.13849        PL.14126        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.07    2.63   37.02  16    781    236   96   0.37   0.0   2.962  0.103      0      0    0  204   
  PL.13850        PL.13849        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.07    2.70   37.02  16    780    236   96   0.38   0.0   3.066  0.104      0      0    0  204   
  PL.14168        PL.13850          C  #2 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.70    0.36   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   3.070  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PD.2157         PL.14168          C  30T          7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.70    0.36   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   3.070  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PL.14169        PD.2157           C  #2 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.70    0.36   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   3.123  0.053      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13851        PL.14169          C  #2 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.70    0.36   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   3.158  0.035      3      1    2    2   
  PL.14238        PL.13850        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.05    2.75   36.90  16    778    235   96   0.27   0.0   3.140  0.074      0      0    0  202   
  PL.14239        PL.14238        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.03    2.78   36.90  16    777    235   96   0.17   0.0   3.186  0.047      0      0    0  202   
  PL.13852        PL.14239        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.01    2.79   15.15   7    107     32   96   0.01   0.0   3.222  0.036      0      0    0   28   
  PL.14222        PL.13852        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.79   15.15   7    107     32   96   0.00   0.0   3.225  0.003      0      0    0   28   
  PD.2182         PL.14222        A    50L          7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.79   15.15  30    107     32   96   0.00   0.0   3.225  0.003      0      0    0   28   
  PL.14223        PD.2182         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.01    2.81   15.15   7    107     32   96   0.01   0.0   3.267  0.042      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13853        PL.14223        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.01    2.82   15.15   7    107     32   96   0.01   0.0   3.296  0.029      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13854        PL.13853        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.02    2.84   15.15   7    106     32   96   0.01   0.0   3.345  0.049      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13855        PL.13854        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.02    2.86   15.15   7    106     32   96   0.02   0.0   3.411  0.066      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13856        PL.13855        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.02    2.88   15.15   7    106     32   96   0.02   0.0   3.477  0.065      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13857        PL.13856        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.02    2.90   15.15   7    106     32   96   0.01   0.0   3.524  0.047      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13858        PL.13857        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.1   0.02    2.92   15.15   7    106     32   96   0.01   0.0   3.574  0.050      0      0    0   28   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13859        PL.13858        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.1   0.02    2.94   15.15   7    106     32   96   0.02   0.0   3.644  0.070      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13860        PL.13859        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.01    2.96   15.15   7    106     31   96   0.01   0.0   3.677  0.032      0      0    0   28   
  PL.13325        PL.13860        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.96    2.85   1     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   3.681  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PD.2289         PL.13325        A    20T          7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.96    2.85   0     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   3.681  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PL.13324        PD.2289         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.96    2.85   1     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   3.722  0.040     20      6    2    2   
  PL.13861        PL.13324        A    #2 ACSR      7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.96    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.769  0.047      0      0    0    0   
  PL.14051        PL.13861        A    #2 ACSR      7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.96    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.798  0.029      0      0    0    0   
  PL.13862        PL.13860        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.02    2.98   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.01   0.0   3.757  0.080      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13863        PL.13862        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.02    3.00   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.01   0.0   3.822  0.066      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13864        PL.13863        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.01    3.01   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.01   0.0   3.867  0.045      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13865        PL.13864        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.04    3.05   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.02   0.0   3.991  0.124      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13866        PL.13865        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 121.9   0.01    3.06   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.01   0.0   4.040  0.049      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13867        PL.13866        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 121.9   0.02    3.08   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.01   0.0   4.113  0.074      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13868        PL.13867        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.01    3.09   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.00   0.0   4.140  0.027      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13869        PL.13868        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.01    3.10   12.30   5     86     26   96   0.01   0.0   4.183  0.043      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13870        PL.13869        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.01    3.11   12.30   5     86     25   96   0.01   0.0   4.227  0.044      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13871        PL.13870        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.01    3.13   12.30   5     86     25   96   0.01   0.0   4.265  0.038      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13872        PL.13871        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.01    3.14   12.30   5     86     25   96   0.01   0.0   4.299  0.034      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13873        PL.13872        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.9   0.01    3.15   12.30   5     86     25   96   0.01   0.0   4.351  0.051      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13874        PL.13873        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.02    3.17   12.30   5     86     25   96   0.01   0.0   4.428  0.077      0      0    0   26   
  PL.13875        PL.13874        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.02    3.19   12.30   5     86     25   96   0.01   0.0   4.504  0.077      4      1    1   26   
  PL.13876        PL.13875        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.02    3.21   11.66   5     82     24   96   0.01   0.0   4.571  0.067      9      3    1   25   
  PL.13877        PL.13876        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.31Y 121.8   0.02    3.24   10.33   4     72     21   96   0.01   0.0   4.680  0.109     11      3    2   24   
  PL.13878        PL.13877        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.02    3.25    8.79   4     62     18   96   0.01   0.0   4.756  0.076      3      1    1   22   
  PL.13879        PL.13878        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.26    8.40   4     59     17   96   0.01   0.0   4.821  0.066      0      0    0   21   
  PL.13880        PL.13879        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.27    8.40   4     59     17   96   0.00   0.0   4.850  0.029      0      0    0   21   
  PL.13881        PL.13880        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.28    8.17   4     57     17   96   0.01   0.0   4.926  0.075      0      0    0   19   
  PL.13882        PL.13881        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.30    8.17   4     57     17   96   0.00   0.0   4.987  0.062      0      0    0   19   
  PL.13883        PL.13882        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.31    8.17   4     57     17   96   0.00   0.0   5.042  0.055      0      0    0   19   
  PL.13884        PL.13883        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.02    3.33    8.17   4     57     17   96   0.01   0.0   5.157  0.115      0      0    0   19   
  PL.13885        PL.13884        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.34    8.17   4     57     17   96   0.00   0.0   5.207  0.050      0      0    0   19   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13886        PL.13885        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.34    8.17   4     57     17   96   0.00   0.0   5.239  0.032      0      0    0   19   
  PL.14127        PL.13886        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.36    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.304  0.065      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13887        PL.14127        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.02    3.37    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.01   0.0   5.392  0.087      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13888        PL.13887        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.38    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.441  0.049      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13889        PL.13888        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.39    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.504  0.064      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13890        PL.13889        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.40    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.572  0.067      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13891        PL.13890        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.01    3.41    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.629  0.057      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13893        PL.13891        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.6   0.01    3.42    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.684  0.055      0      0    0   18   
  PL.13892        PL.13893        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.6   0.01    3.43    7.69   3     54     16   96   0.00   0.0   5.716  0.032      3      1    1   18   
  PL.13894        PL.13892        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.6   0.02    3.45    7.22   3     51     15   96   0.01   0.0   5.832  0.116      0      0    0   17   
  PL.13895        PL.13894        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.46    7.22   3     51     15   96   0.00   0.0   5.899  0.067      0      0    0   17   
  PL.13896        PL.13895        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.47    7.22   3     50     15   96   0.00   0.0   5.951  0.052      0      0    0   17   
  PL.14138        PL.13896        A    #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.27   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   5.955  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2141         PL.14138        A    20T          7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.27   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   5.955  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14139        PD.2141         A    #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.27   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   5.969  0.014      2      1    1    1   
  PL.13897        PL.13896        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.48    6.95   3     49     14   96   0.00   0.0   5.994  0.043      0      0    0   16   
  PL.13898        PL.13897        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.49    6.95   3     49     14   96   0.00   0.0   6.082  0.088      0      0    1   16   
  PL.13899        PL.13898        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.50    5.30   2     37     11   96   0.00   0.0   6.129  0.047      0      0    0   12   
  PL.13900        PL.13899        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.50    5.30   2     37     11   96   0.00   0.0   6.185  0.057      0      0    0   12   
  PL.13305        PL.13900        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.51    5.30   2     37     11   96   0.00   0.0   6.240  0.055      2      1    1   12   
  PL.13306        PL.13305        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.52    5.04   2     35     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.282  0.042      0      0    0   11   
  PL.13901        PL.13306        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.52    5.04   2     35     10   96   0.00   0.0   6.351  0.069      0      0    0   11   
  PL.13902        PL.13901        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.53    4.00   2     28      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.413  0.062      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13903        PL.13902        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.54    4.00   2     28      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.486  0.072      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13318        PL.13903        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.54    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.531  0.045      0      0    0    0   
  PD.8621-A       PL.13318        A    Open         7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.54    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.531  0.045      0      0    0    0   
  PL.14146        PL.13903        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.54    4.00   2     28      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.490  0.005      0      0    0   10   
  PD.2145         PL.14146        A    20T          7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.54    4.00   0     28      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.490  0.005      0      0    0   10   
  PL.14147        PD.2145         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.55    4.00   2     28      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.631  0.141      0      0    0   10   
  PL.13904        PL.14147        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.4   0.01    3.56    4.00   3     28      8   96   0.00   0.0   6.666  0.035      6      2    1   10   
  PL.13905        PL.13904        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.4   0.01    3.56    3.15   2     22      6   96   0.00   0.0   6.723  0.057      3      1    1    9   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.13906        PL.13905        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.4   0.00    3.57    2.76   2     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   6.744  0.021      0      0    0    8   
  PL.13240        PL.13906        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.02    3.59    2.76   2     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   6.926  0.181      0      0    0    7   
  PL.13241        PL.13240        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.01    3.60    2.76   2     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   7.034  0.109     11      3    2    7   
  PL.13242        PL.13241        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.60    1.21   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   7.105  0.070      0      0    0    5   
  PL.14053        PL.13242        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.61    1.21   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   7.187  0.083      2      1    1    5   
  PL.14054        PL.14053        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.61    0.90   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.251  0.064      0      0    0    4   
  PL.14055        PL.14054        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.01    3.62    0.90   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.390  0.140      0      0    0    4   
  PL.14057        PL.14055        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.62    0.90   1      6      2   95   0.00   0.0   7.423  0.032      3      1    1    4   
  PL.14058        PL.14057        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.62    0.41   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   7.468  0.046      1      0    2    3   
  PL.14059        PL.14058        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.62    0.32   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   7.525  0.057      2      1    1    1   
  PL.14060        PL.14059        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.62    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   7.591  0.066      0      0    0    0   
  PL.14061        PL.14060        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.62    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   7.698  0.107      0      0    0    0   
  PL.14056        PL.14055        A    6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.4   0.00    3.62    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   7.450  0.060      0      0    0    0   
  PL.13907        PL.13906        A    #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.4   0.00    3.57    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.823  0.078      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14052        PL.13907        A    #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.4   0.00    3.57    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.894  0.071      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14132        PL.14052        A    #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.4   0.00    3.57    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   7.033  0.139      0      0    1    1   
  PL.14144        PL.13901        A    #4 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.52    1.04   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   6.356  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2144         PL.14144        A    20T          7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.52    1.04   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   6.356  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14145        PD.2144         A    #4 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.52    1.04   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   6.382  0.026      7      2    1    1   
  PL.14142        PL.13898        A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.49    1.60   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   6.087  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PD.2143         PL.14142        A    20T          7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.49    1.60   0     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   6.087  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PL.14143        PD.2143         A    6 A (CWC)    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.49    1.60   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   6.157  0.070     11      3    3    3   
  PL.14166        PL.13886        A    #2 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.48   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   5.244  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2156         PL.14166        A    20T          7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.48   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   5.244  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.14167        PD.2156         A    #2 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.48   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   5.264  0.020      3      1    1    1   
  PL.14136        PL.13880        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    0.23   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.855  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PD.2140         PL.14136        A    20T          7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    0.23   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.855  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PL.14137        PD.2140         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    0.23   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.878  0.023      2      0    2    2   
